

Symbols: JP.TSX Venture Exchange

JPOTF.OTC Pink

LVH. Frankfurt & Berlin Stock Exchanges

NEWS RELEASE

Extension of Warrants

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA. December 29, 2015 - **Jackpot Digital Inc.** (formerly Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.) (the "Company" or "Jackpot") (TSX-V: JP) (US OTC Pink Sheets: JPOTF) (Frankfurt & Berlin Exchanges: LVH). The Company proposes to extend the expiry term of certain outstanding share purchase warrants for an additional two year period. These share purchase warrants were issued to subscribers in connection with non-brokered private placement financings which took place previously and which had received the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange ("Exchange") during 2014 (the "Warrants"). The exercise price of the Warrants will remain unchanged at \$0.10 per share. This proposed amendment is subject to the approval of the Exchange. The proposed new expiry dates of the Warrants are as follows:

Number of Warrants	Current Expiry Date	Proposed New Expiry Date
14,375,000	January 30, 2016	January 30, 2018
15,000,000	March 25, 2016	March 25, 2018
Total Number of Warrants: 29,375,000		

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.jackpotdigital.com.

Jackpot Digital Inc.	
"Jake H. Kalpakian"	
Jake H. Kalpakian President & CEO	

On behalf of the Board of

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

JACKPOT DIGITAL INC.

(formerly Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment) Suite 300, 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3P1

Tel: (604) 681-0204 Fax: (604) 681-9428

www.jackpotdigital.com email: info@jackpotdigital.com